
From: Devlin, James (CDA)
To: Quinn, Dermot (POL); King, Joseph (POL)
Subject: RE: Agawam -- Request for MSP Assistance -- Drone Support
Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2020 2:16:23 PM
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Received!
 
Thank you!
 
 
Lt JTD
 

From: Quinn, Dermot (POL) 
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2020 2:15 PM
To: King, Joseph (POL) <joseph.king@pol.state.ma.us>; Devlin, James (CDA)
<james.devlin@mass.gov>; Warmington, Scott (POL) <Scott.Warmington@pol.state.ma.us>
Cc: Ball, Richard (POL) <Richard.Ball@pol.state.ma.us>; Habel, Michael (POL)
<michael.habel@pol.state.ma.us>; McCarthy, Steven (POL) <steven.mccarthy@pol.state.ma.us>;
Penniman, James (POL) <james.penniman@pol.state.ma.us>; George, Michael (POL)
<Michael.George@pol.state.ma.us>; Doak, Brian (POL) <brian.doak@pol.state.ma.us>;
Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) <fusion@pol.State.MA.US>
Subject: RE: Agawam -- Request for MSP Assistance -- Drone Support
 
Received Joe. I’ll be in the Watch. We will reach out to Mike to have the feed up on the wall.
 
 
Lieutenant Colonel Dermot J. Quinn #1765
Division Commander
Division of Homeland Security & Preparedness
Massachusetts State Police

 
 
 
 

From: King, Joseph (POL) <joseph.king@pol.state.ma.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2020 2:02 PM
To: Devlin, James (CDA) <james.devlin@mass.gov>; Warmington, Scott (POL)
<Scott.Warmington@pol.state.ma.us>; Quinn, Dermot (POL) <dermot.quinn@pol.state.ma.us>
Cc: Ball, Richard (POL) <Richard.Ball@pol.state.ma.us>; Habel, Michael (POL)
<michael.habel@pol.state.ma.us>; McCarthy, Steven (POL) <steven.mccarthy@pol.state.ma.us>;
Penniman, James (POL) <james.penniman@pol.state.ma.us>; George, Michael (POL)



<Michael.George@pol.state.ma.us>; Doak, Brian (POL) <brian.doak@pol.state.ma.us>;
Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) <fusion@pol.State.MA.US>
Subject: RE: Agawam -- Request for MSP Assistance -- Drone Support
 
The Chief of Agawam PD reached out to Lt. Mike George directly earlier today and requested drone
support.
 
Request approved, Troopers Brian Doak and Jarred Tiberi en route to Agawam for drone support. 
 
Major Joseph F. King #2544
Deputy Division Commander
Division of Homeland Security and Preparedness 
Massachusetts State Police
470 Worcester Road
Framingham, MA 01702
 

From: Devlin, James (CDA) <james.devlin@mass.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2020 1:59 PM
To: Warmington, Scott (POL) <Scott.Warmington@pol.state.ma.us>; Quinn, Dermot (POL)
<dermot.quinn@pol.state.ma.us>
Cc: Ball, Richard (POL) <Richard.Ball@pol.state.ma.us>; King, Joseph (POL)
<joseph.king@pol.state.ma.us>; Habel, Michael (POL) <michael.habel@pol.state.ma.us>; McCarthy,
Steven (POL) <steven.mccarthy@pol.state.ma.us>; Penniman, James (POL)
<james.penniman@pol.state.ma.us>; George, Michael (POL) <Michael.George@pol.state.ma.us>;
Doak, Brian (POL) <brian.doak@pol.state.ma.us>; Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL)
<fusion@pol.State.MA.US>
Subject: Agawam -- Request for MSP Assistance -- Drone Support
 
Lieutenant Colonel’s Warmington and Quinn,
 
The attachment to this correspondence contains a request for MSP assistance on Wednesday June

10th in Agawam.     
 

·         Request Summary:     Agawam – Drone support for two events     
 

                          
Once this request has been reviewed, Department response actions decided and approved, a
summary of Department actions to be taken is requested for inclusion in the request
documentation.    
 
Please advise of questions or concerns you may have.
 
 
Respectfully,
 



Lieutenant James T. Devlin
Emergency Management Unit
Cell:   (c) privacy




